

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 166 of 2024**

=====

BABUBEN BHULABHAI VYAS & ORS.

Versus

SANDIPKUMAR SURESHBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 23/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Mrugen Purohit for the applicants.

2. Issue Notice to the respondents, making it returnable on 12.06.2024. In the meantime, by way of ad-interim relief, the proceedings of Regular Civil Suit No. 65 of 2024 are directed not to be proceeded with till the next returnable date, in the interest of justice.

Direct service is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

SALIM/